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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
09/01/2026

To date
09/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 09/01/2026 KAIRALY Rajamma K Karthiyani 
(MTHR)

KARTHIKA 
VILASOM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
KANNANALLOOR, 
Nedumpana, 691576, 

Kollam

  

2 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FAHADH S 

SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

PALLIKIZHAKKATHIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

3 09/01/2026 Sneha Suresh Renju V (MTHR) Snehatheeram, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

4 09/01/2026 ISMAIL KUNJU IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

SANOOF MANZIL, 
KOTTANKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

5 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED MINSU 
N 

MUHAMMED 
NAZEER (FTHR)

187/A, 
MUHAMMADIYA, 

PINAKKAL, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

6 09/01/2026 NIHAS R RASHEED ALIKUNJU 
(FTHR)

RAHILA MANZIL, 
IYYER JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

7 09/01/2026 SABEER HAMSA HAMSA (FTHR) FAZEELA MANZIL 
KP 16/832, NEAR 
MELOOTKAAV 

TEMPLE, KOLLAM, T 
K M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

8 09/01/2026 NIZA A H KAMALUDEEN M S 
(HSBN)

Puthen Veedu, Mekkon, 
Chandanathope, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kundara

  

9 09/01/2026 Priyanka P k Leelamma (MTHR) 21/374,charuvila veedu, 
puliyila, Nedumpana, 

Nallila, 691515, kollam

  

10 09/01/2026 Prakash T Thankappan Pillai K 
(FTHR)

Sivasailam, 
Thembravayal, 

Karicode, TKMC P O, 
691005, Kollam

  

11 09/01/2026 Neyfa K N Kamaludeen  M S 
(FTHR)

Puthen Veedu, Mekkon, 
Chandanathope, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kundara

  

12 09/01/2026 Amina s Pareethkutty S (FTHR) Fathima Manzil, 
Chenthapure, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Decent Junction PO, 

691577, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

13 09/01/2026 AMEENA  P SIDHIK (HSBN) ELAMBAMTHODATHU  
PADINJATTATHIL, 
CRESENT NAGAR, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

14 09/01/2026 Neyima K N Kamaludeen  M S 
(FTHR)

Puthen Veedu, Mekkon, 
Chandanathope, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kundara

  

15 09/01/2026 Sarala Suresh (HSBN) SARANGI, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

16 09/01/2026 SHAMNAD A RASHEED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

Pallikizhakkathil, 
puliyila, Nallila, 

NALLILA, 691515, 
KOLLAM

  

17 09/01/2026 Ajitha Kumari V Prakash T (HSBN) Sivasailam, 
Thembravayal, 

Karicode, TKMC P O, 
691005, Kollam

  

18 09/01/2026 SONIMA ASOKAN SENTHILDEV S 
(HSBN)

SYAM NIVAS, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

19 09/01/2026 AVANI  S BIJU SINDHU S (MTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Chereekonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kollam

  

20 09/01/2026 Muhammed Saidali  S SIDHEEK (FTHR) NASEEMA  MANZIL, 
PERAYAM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANLLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

21 09/01/2026 JAYAKUMAR G GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLA (FTHR)

VINEETH 
BHAVANAM, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

22 09/01/2026 NOWFAL N NAZARUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

1134, NOWFAL 
MANZIL, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

23 09/01/2026 SREYA R S Santhosh V (FTHR) Sreyas, Keralapuram, 
Perinad, Vellimon P O, 

691511, Kollam

  

24 09/01/2026 SAJEER S SALIM (FTHR) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
THATTAMALA, 
THATTAMALA, 

THATTAMALA P O, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

25 09/01/2026 ACHANKUNJU P PODIYAN (FTHR) 02/966 ALBIN 
BHAVAN, NALLILA P 

O, NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

26 09/01/2026 Rajakumary Santhosh (HSBN) Sreyas, Keralapuram, 
Perinad, Vellimon P O, 

691511, Kollam

  

27 09/01/2026 Saheera Ismayil (HSBN) Chirayil Puthenveedu, 
Chenthapure, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Decent Junction P O, 

691577, Kollam

  

28 09/01/2026 SENTHILDEV S SASIDHARAN (FTHR) SYAM NIVAS, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

29 09/01/2026 JAIMOL K ACHANKUNJU P 
(HSBN)

02/966 ALBIN 
BHAVAN, NALLILA P 

O, NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

30 09/01/2026 NOORA FATHIMA NIZAMUDEEN  
(HSBN)

CHARUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

31 09/01/2026 ADHITHYAN J S SINDHU R (MTHR) HOUSE NO 13/950  
SOUPARNIKA, 
EDAVATTOM, 

KOLLAM, 
VELLOMON P O 

KUNDARA, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

32 09/01/2026 SINDHU SAMSON LUIS V (HSBN) CARMEL BHAVAN, 
KUMBALAM P O, 

PERAYAM, 
MULAVANA, 

KUMBALAM, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

33 09/01/2026 LATHEEFA JALALUDEEN (HSBN) 12/112 J J HOUSE, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

34 09/01/2026 THAHIRA M ALTHAF J (FTHR) JAMALUDEEN, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

35 09/01/2026 JAYASREE K S ANANANDHU R S 
(HSBN)

AKHITHA 
BHAVANAM, 

PULIPRA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

36 09/01/2026 ANCY ACHANKUNJU ACHAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

02/966 ALBIN 
BHAVAN, NALLILA P 

O, NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

37 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADHIL 
S 

V SULIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KURAVARAZHIKATHU, 
KUNDUMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

38 09/01/2026 NADHARSHA N NAZARUDEEN  
(FTHR)

1134, NOWFAL 
MANZIL, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

39 09/01/2026 ABHINANDH UNNI UNNIKRISHNAN G 
(FTHR)

VELIVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

40 09/01/2026 SHEEJA  L ILLIYAS (HSBN) 20/459 ANVARSHA 
MANZIL, 

MYLAPOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLUR P O, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

41 09/01/2026 RIHAN SAJEER SAJEER (FTHR) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
PALATHARA, 

THATTAMALA, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

42 09/01/2026 AKHITHA R S RAJAKUMARI T 
(MTHR)

AKHITHA 
BHAVANAM, 

PULIPRA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

43 09/01/2026 GOURI  R ANILKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

GOURI NANDANAM, 
MUNDANCHIRA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPPU, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

44 09/01/2026 SUJA S Visruthan (HSBN) Chandravilasam, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

691005, Kollam

  

45 09/01/2026 SADHIK  R RASHEED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

04/417/
Pallikizhakkathil, 
puliyila, pallimon, 

Nallila, 691515, Kollam

  

46 09/01/2026 M NAVAS MEERASAHIB (FTHR) 23/478 VILAYIL 
VEEDU, 

VETTILATHAZHAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

47 09/01/2026 ANANDHU R S RAJAKUMARI 
(MTHR)

AKHITHA BHAVAN, 
PULIPRA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

48 09/01/2026 DIVYA S ANEESH B S (HSBN) REVATHY, 
PALLIMON EAST, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 10, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

49 09/01/2026 ANSHIDA HAZEER SHAFEEK R (HSBN) BISMILLAH MANZIL, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

50 09/01/2026 MOHANAN PILLAI B BHASKARAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

07/410, 
SREESHYLAM, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

51 09/01/2026 GEETHU G ANIL P (HSBN) KADANVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MAMPUZHA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

52 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AFSAL 
N 

NAVAS KUTTY 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

53 09/01/2026 AJMI F FASALUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

182, NABEEL 
MANZIL, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

54 09/01/2026 Gokul Nath S Shibukumar P B (FTHR) 666 Kailasam, Karicode, 
Kottamkara, T K M C P 

O, 691005, Kollam

  

55 09/01/2026 Shibina S Navas  (HSBN) Nejmi Manzil, Peroor, 
Kottamkara, TKMC P 

O, 691005, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

56 09/01/2026 ARUN DAS YESUDASAN (FTHR) ARUN NIVAS, 
KUMBALAM, 

MULAVANA,PERAYAM, 
KUMBALAM, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

57 09/01/2026 UDAYA KUMARY R BABU (HSBN) HOUSE NO 10/120 
KUNNINPURATHU 

VEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

58 09/01/2026 BASHEER KUTTY ANEEFA KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PULIVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

59 09/01/2026 NIHAS N NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) 06/70, RAMEESA 
MANZIL, 

VADAKKEMUKKU, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

60 09/01/2026 AISWARYA B 
VIJAYAN 

MANU G (HSBN) G P BHAVAN, 
MEEYANNOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

61 09/01/2026 JOSE A ANTONY (FTHR) MUKALUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KUMBALAM, 
KUMBALAM P O, 

KUMBALAM, 691506, 
KOLLAM

  

62 09/01/2026 ABHAYA DAS YESUDASAN (FTHR) JOICE VILLA, 
KUMBALAM, 

PERAYAM, 
KUMBALAM, 691503, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

63 09/01/2026 DAREEFA BASHEER KUTTY 
(HSBN)

PULIVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

64 09/01/2026 ALFIYA KHAN NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) 08/598 NIZAR 
MANZIL, 

MALEVAYAL, 
PALLIMON, 

MEEYANNOOR P O, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

65 09/01/2026 NADIYA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) KODIYATTU 
PANAYIL, 

KUREEPPALLY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PUZHUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

66 09/01/2026 SHEEJA ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

SHAFI MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

67 09/01/2026 ATHUL RAJ B BABU RAJAN M K 
(FTHR)

MURUKALAM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

68 09/01/2026 AMAL RAJ B BABURAJAN M K 
(FTHR)

MURUKALAYAM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

69 09/01/2026 Ganesh S Subhash Kumar S 
(FTHR)

Thiruvonam, Peroor, 
Kottamkara, TKMC, 

691005, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

70 09/01/2026 Ganga S Subhash Kumar S 
(FTHR)

Thiruvonam, Peroor, 
Kottamkara, TKMC, 

691005, Kollam

  

71 09/01/2026 Shofi Muhllar koya (HSBN) SALMAN MANZIL, 
PUNCHIRIMUKKU, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

72 09/01/2026 ANAZ S SHAHIDA SALEEM 
(MTHR)

S S MANZIL, 
KUNDARA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

691501, KUNDARA

  

73 09/01/2026 ANISH H HANEEFA KUNJU 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NJALIYODU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

AMBIPOIKA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

74 09/01/2026 Rasiya S Shofi (MTHR) Salman manzil, 
punchirimukku, 

thazhuthala, 
umayanalloor, 691589, 

kundara

  

75 09/01/2026 GOPIKRISHNAN S SANTHOSH KUMAR 
S (FTHR)

KRISHNA 
BHAVANAM, 

ANJUVILAPPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

76 09/01/2026 HALEEMA A ABDUL KARIM 
(FTHR)

15/470 KODAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAYKKAVU 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

77 09/01/2026 NISSAR K KOYAKUTTY (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
CHALAKKARA, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

78 09/01/2026 SAIDALI N NIZAR M (FTHR) MAROTTIVILA, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

79 09/01/2026 DINANSHA S SHAJEEB S (FTHR) HOUSE NO 014/243 
THASLEEMA 

MANZIL, ITI WARD, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

80 09/01/2026 FATHIMA NIZAR NIZAR M (FTHR) MAROTTIVILA, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

81 09/01/2026 ASHIK N NIZAR H (FTHR) NALLUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

PUTHUCHIRA 
UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

82 09/01/2026 NIRMALA E K GEORGEKUTTY 
(HSBN)

11/556 SREYAS, 
KANJIRACODE, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KUNDARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

83 09/01/2026 BISMISHA A SHAJEEV  S (FTHR) HOUSE NO 014/243 
THASLEEMA 

MANZIL, ITI WARD, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

84 09/01/2026 ANSAL NISSAR NISSAR K (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEEDU, 

CHALAKKARA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

85 09/01/2026 NIZAR M MEERA SAHIB (FTHR) MAROTTIVILA, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

86 09/01/2026 NIMSHA A MUHAMMED SIDHIK 
(HSBN)

PUTHENVILAVEEDU, 
ALUMMOODU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

87 09/01/2026 Muhammad Shifas Abdul Salam S (FTHR) SHIFAS MANZIL, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

88 09/01/2026 BUSHRA B K BADARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

VALIYA VILA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

89 09/01/2026 UNNIKRISHNAPILLAI 
T 

THANKAPPAN PILLA 
(FTHR)

PARVATHI NIVAS, 
EDAVATTOM 

NANTHIRICKAL, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

90 09/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HASHIR J 

JALALUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

KOCHUKUNNATHU 
VEEDU, 

KULAPPAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

91 09/01/2026 REMYA R LEJU (HSBN) HOUSE NO 5/764 
REMYA BHAVANAM, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

92 09/01/2026 HASSAN M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KUTTAKKALLUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KUREEPPALLY, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

93 09/01/2026 SAIDA S SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

94 09/01/2026 VALSALA K VELU ACHARI 
(HSBN)

KILITHATTIL 
VEEDU, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

95 09/01/2026 KRISHNA M MADANAN V (FTHR) SANTHI SADANAM, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

96 09/01/2026 MEHARBAN E ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

MUMTHAS MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

97 09/01/2026 VISHNU S S SHANMUKHAN K R 
(FTHR)

SHANMUKHA 
VILASAM, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

98 09/01/2026 Thoufeek.S Shibu (FTHR) Charuvila Puthanveedu, 
Puliyila, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

99 09/01/2026 NISHAMOL J PRADEEP S (HSBN) JESNA DALE, 
NANTHIRICKAL, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

100 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HALEEM J 

A JALALUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KOCHUKUNNATHU 
VEEDU, 

KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

101 09/01/2026 SIMI M MINIMOL I (MTHR) SINI BHAVANAM, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

102 09/01/2026 Vijayakumar.D Vishnu (OTHR) Muthiravilaveedu, 
Puliyila, Nallila, Nallila, 

691515, Kollam

  

103 09/01/2026 YAHYA  A ABUBAKER (FTHR) NIYAS MANZIL, 
KANDOLIL 

THATTAMALA P O, 
KOLLAM, 

THATTAMALA, 
691020, KUNDARA

  



Jan 10, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

104 09/01/2026 SISILY SHANMUKHAN K R 
(HSBN)

SHANMUKHA 
VILASAM, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

105 09/01/2026 SHAJAHAN 
MOHAMMED 

HANEEFA

LIUSHA SHAJAHAN 
(WIFE)

LISHANA MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

106 09/01/2026 SIRAJUDHEEN A ALIYARU KUNJU A 
(FTHR)

NELLIVILA 
VADAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
KUNDARA,MUKKOODU 

P O, MULAVANA, 
MUKKOODU, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

107 09/01/2026 Savithri.E Vijayakumar (HSBN) Muthiravilaveedu, 
Puliyila, Nallila, Nallila, 

691515, Kollam

  

108 09/01/2026 SHAHINA K NAUFAL A (HSBN) OTTAPLAVILA 
VEEDU, 

VELICHIKKALA, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

109 09/01/2026 J  IRFANA JASMINE S (MTHR) RIYAD MANZIL, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  

110 09/01/2026 ARUNKRISHNAN V DINESHKUMAR V 
(OTHR)

VAZHAVILA VEEDU, 
MEEYANNOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KUNDRA

  



Jan 10, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

111 09/01/2026 AMAAN 
MUHAMMED M S 

MUHAMMED SHAFI 
H (FTHR)

EZHUTHANI, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

112 09/01/2026 Vinayakumar Vijayakumar (FTHR) Muthiravilaveedu, 
Puliyila, Nallila, Nallila, 

691515, Kollam

  

113 09/01/2026 S DILSA PARVEEN SAJI A (FTHR) RAGAM, 
EDAVATTOM B, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

114 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
THAMIM 

P SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

115 09/01/2026 N SUJEEDRAN NARAYANAN (FTHR) VALLUVAN THARA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

116 09/01/2026 JUVAIRIYA S NOWFAL Y (HSBN) PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, 

VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

117 09/01/2026 NABEESATH M SHAMSUDEEN 
(HSBN)

NIZAM MANZIL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE  P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 10, 2026, 1:58 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

118 09/01/2026 SUMAYYA SIYAD (HSBN) SADIK MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

119 09/01/2026 ABDUL JALEEL KASIM KUNJU (FTHR) KONNAKKOTTU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KUNDUMON, 
VELICHIKKALA P O, 

VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

120 09/01/2026 NAZAR M MOHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

NAZAR MANZIL, 
KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

121 09/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

ALTHAF MANZIL, 
VELAMKONAM, 

Kottamkara, TKMC, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

122 09/01/2026 BIYA TREASA 
VARGHESE 

AAGY RAJAN (MTHR) KALLUMPURATHU, 
M G D JUNCTION, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

123 09/01/2026 UMAIBA KHADEEJA UMMA 
(MTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE  P 

O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

124 09/01/2026 HUSNA FATHIMA JESSY M (MTHR) DARUL AMAN, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC PO, 691005, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

125 09/01/2026 Fathima S Rashid P (HSBN) RAHEENA 
MANZIL.THODIYIL, 

KANNANALLOOR.CHEREEKKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

126 09/01/2026 NAISHANA S SUDHEER A (FTHR) VALIYAVILA 
VEEDU, 

CHERIKKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR 
PO, 691576, KOLLAM

  

127 09/01/2026 SHANIFA A SHEMEER (HSBN) 18/65   SHANIFA 
MANZIL, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

128 09/01/2026 GOPINATH 
NARAYANAN 

NARAYANAN (FTHR) THODIYIL VEEDU, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

129 09/01/2026 SAIDALI S S SALIM H (FTHR) 128, KANNIMEL 
VEEDU, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

130 09/01/2026  FATHIMA  S AMEENA (MTHR) SAJEEV  MANZIL, 
KANNANALLUR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLUR  P  
O, 691576, KUNDARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)
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KUNDARA

Revision identity

131 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HASHIR N 

NAVAS (FTHR) THODIYIL 
MELATHIL, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

132 09/01/2026 PARVATHY N 
GOPINATH 

GOPINATH 
NARAYANAN (HSBN)

THODIYIL VEEDU, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

133 09/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
AZARUDEEN 

Abdul Salam (FTHR) Fathima Manzil, 
Kottamkara, 
Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope P O, 
691014, Kollam

  

134 09/01/2026 ASMA BEEVI HASANKUNJU 
(HSBN)

MELEKOCHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA PO, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

135 09/01/2026 NITHIN OOMMEN 
RAJU 

C O RAJU (FTHR) CHEPPALLIL VEEDU, 
CHERIYELA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

136 09/01/2026 Sumayya Safar Muhammed Naeem A 
(HSBN)

Noor Manzil, 
Chandanathope, 

Perinad, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

Kollam

  

137 09/01/2026 Sooraj S Sudarsanan Pilla (FTHR) Revathy Kinaruvila 
Veedu, Chemmakkad, 
Perinad, Chemmakkad, 

691601, Kollam
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Revision identity

138 09/01/2026 MADHU M MADHAVAN (FTHR) ANJANA BHAVAN, 
KURUMANNA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

139 09/01/2026 GOURINANDANA S LAL S (FTHR) 453, SOPANAM, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

140 09/01/2026 SAJITHA  VICTOR JOSE VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

V J M S  BHAVAN, 
VELLIMON WEST, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON WEST, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

141 09/01/2026 ARYAN B BAIJU B (FTHR) ARYAN NIVAS, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

142 09/01/2026 SAJAD. N Nazarudeen (FTHR) Sajeena Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

143 09/01/2026 SADIK N Nasarudeen (FTHR) Sajeena Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

144 09/01/2026 ABHIPSA V GOURI BABU S (FTHR) SREEGOVINDAM, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM
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145 09/01/2026 BENCILA  CASMEL  (FTHR) 316 / Trinity House, 
sinkarappally, 

PERAYAM, koduvila, 
961502, kollam

  

146 09/01/2026 VYSHNA DEVI B P BIJU N (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


